



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2514 of 1988

Dharmendra
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) :
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

1. Office report dated 29.10.2025 shows that report from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahr is still awaited.
2. Issue a reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned for compliance of the order dated 18.09.2025 regarding to submit a report with regard to living status of the appellant.
3. List after four weeks.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)

October 30, 2025
Gss