



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2514 of 1988

Dharmendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	, Ram Babu Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Sri Ram Babu Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant apprised the Court that the sole appellant has died.

Let this fact be verified through learned Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned by the next date of listing.

List this matter after two weeks.

March 31, 2026

Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)